38th Annual Greater Cincinnati Numismatic Exposition

July 29-31 (Dealer Dates) * July 30-31 (Public Dates) * 2021

Sharonville Convention Center * 11355 Chester Rd. * Cincinnati, OH 45246

Hours: Thursday July 29th Dealer Set-up and Early Birds (\$40) 3:00pm – 7:00pm

Fri.-Sat. July 30th-31st Dealers 9:00am, Public 10:00am, One-Way Traffic 6:00pm, Close at 6:30pm

Security is continuous Noon Thursday through 7:00pm Saturday; however by your signature hereon you release Greater Cincinnati Numismatic Exposition (GCNE), Sharonville Convention Center, Cincinnati Numismatic Association, along with their respective owners, officers, employees, committee members, or volunteers from any claim whatsoever for loss, liability, damage, or injury to persons or property which may be sustained in connection with this event.

All dealers are individually responsible for complying with local, state, and federal laws with respect to permits and tax payments.

Bourse assistants must be identified on this application prior to showtime. We do not charge for last-minute changes to bourse personnel, but we ask that you observe the following badges-per-table limits:

6' Tables: 2 badges * 8' Tables: 3 badges * All Corners: 4 badges

Additional badges are \$40 each

BOURSE RATES:

"Mini" table	\$175	Shared table, 1 badge only
6' Center	\$295	Please observe 2-badge limit on 6' tables
8' Center	\$395	Please observe 3-badge limit on 8' tables
8' Wall	\$445	Wall availability is limited and should be confirmed in advance
8'x6' Center or Rear Corner	\$595	Limited Availability on Center Corners, most are pre-assigned
8'x6' Front Corner	\$695	Available for returning vendors only

Dealer Admission and Cancellation Policies:

Greater Cincinnati Numismatic Exposition reserves the right to refuse space to any applicant for cause and/or to cancel this contract by refunding fees paid, without recourse or liability on the part of the Exposition or other co-sponsors of this event. Cancellations will be accepted by June 1st 2121 and any prepaid charges will be refunded; cancellations after that date will be refunded only if the table is resold, in which case the refund will be issued after the show. There are no refunds for last-minute cancellations or "no-shows."

Tables may be resold only with permission of GCNE. Replacement vendors will need to submit their own bourse contract in advance of show.

Company Nam	e	(Add'l Co. Name)			
Your Name (pr	int)	_Bourse Ass'ts:			
Signati	ure				
Address					
City/State	ZIP	Phone ()	Fax ()		
Prior to	able holders requesting changes or u	upgrades should check	1 st with us		
Bourse Fee:	\$ for (number of)	(6' or 8')(C	enter, Wall, Corner)		
Cases	@ \$18 Cases & Lamps MU	JST be ordered in adva	nce to guarantee availability		
Lamp	s @ \$7				
Total	\$ Please enclose check in full to: Cincinnati Numismatic Association				
Remit to:	Cincinnati Numismatic Association P.O. Box 888 Miamitown, OH 45041				
Phone: 513 67	3 5083 Fax: 513 738 0653 Ema	il: cincycoins@gmail.co	<u>om</u>		
Confirmed:	Chairman, GCNE				

We return-mail confirmations; a list of the motels surrounding the center is available at sharonvilleconventioncenter.com